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U.S. ATTORNEY’S OFFICE – EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

LOCAL REENTRY COUNCILS    

Reentry Council Service Area Contact/ Intake Information 

Capital Area Reentry Council Wake County 

Derrick Byrd 
Family Resource Center South Atlantic 
3825 Barrett Drive, Ste. 200 Raleigh, 

N.C.  27609 
(919) 834-9300 ext. 203

Dbyrd@frcsa.org

http://capitalareareentry.org/ 

Carteret County Reentry Council Carteret County 

John Smith 
Recidivism Reduction Services 

3505 Arendell Street 
Morehead City, N.C.  28557 

(252) 222-6137
smithjohn@carteret.edu 

Craven Pamlico Re-entry Council Craven and Pamlico Counties 

Greg Singleton 
Director of Community Workforce 

Readiness/ Chairman-CPRC 
800 College Court 

New Bern, N.C.  28562 
(252) 638-7247

Singletong@cravencc.edu 

http://cpreentrync.org/ 

Fayetteville-Cumberland 
Re-entry Council Cumberland County 

Jesse L. Garner 
Reentry Council Coordinator 

342 Moore Street 
Fayetteville, N.C.  28301 

(910) 583-0424
Jlgarner61@gmail.com 

Halifax-Northampton Reentry 
Roundtable 

Halifax and 
Northampton Counties

Frince Williams 
Workforce Development 1620 

East 10th Street, Ste. 101 
Roanoke Rapids, N.C.  27870 

(252) 535-7943
Frince.Williams@ncworks.gov 

Johnston  County Reentry 
Roundtable Johnston County 

Alicia Jones-Garrett* 
Regional Former Offender Specialist 

313 Chapanoke Road 
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Raleigh, N.C.  27611 
(919) 814-0458 

Alesha.Jones-Garrett@nccommerce.com 

Martin County Reentry 
Roundtable Martin County 

Victor Hinnant* 
Regional Former Offender Specialist 

3101 Bismarck Street 
Greenville, N.C.  27834 

(252) 355-9067
Victor.Hinnant@nccommerce.com 

N.E.W. Reentry Council Nash, Edgecombe 
and Wilson Counties

Sheneathia Hanson 
N.E.W. Reentry Coordinator 

200 N. Church Street 
Rocky Mount, N.C.  27802 
(252) 442-8081 ext. 244

Sheneathia.Hanson@nccaa.net 

Felicia Thorne 
N.E.W. Job Placement Specialist 
302 Tarboro Street West Wilson, 

N.C.  27893 
(252) 234-1129

Felicia.Thorne@nccaa.net 

http://www.ncreentry.org/ 

New Hanover County 
Reentry Council New Hanover County 

Frankie Roberts 
LINC Inc. 

Post Office Box 401 
Wilmington, NC  28402 

(910)332-1132
Froberts@lincnc.org 

Michelle Gunn 
LINC Inc. 

Post Office Box 401 
Wilmington, N.C.  28402 

Mgunn@lincnc.org 

http://www.lincnc.org/ 

Onslow-Jones Reentry Council Onslow and Jones Counties 

Karol Davis 
Tri-Counties Crusaders Re-entry Program 

825 Gum Branch Rd #120 
Jacksonville, N.C.  28546 

(910)939-5173
Tricountiescrusaders@gmail.com 

https://tricountiescrusaders.com/ 
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Pitt County Reentry Council Pitt County 

Joyce C. Jones 
Life of NC 

600 W. Third Street 
Greenville, N.C.  27834 

(252) 752-9774 
Jcjones@strivenc.org 

http://lifeofnc.org/ 

South East Regional 
Reentry Council 

Hoke**, Robeson, and 
Scotland** Counties 

Bernice McPhatter 
Hoke County Reentry Council Chair 

409E. 7th & Saunders Street         
Raeford, N.C.  28376 

(910 875-4135 
McphatterBernice@yahoo.com 

David Powell 
Robeson County Reentry Council Chair 

120 West Sixth Street 
Lumberton, N.C.  28358

(919) 737-5023
David.Powell@co.robeson.nc.us 

Rob Macy 
ScotlandReentryChair@gmail.com 

Job Placement Specialist 
(919) 272-6610

Local Reentry Coordination 
(910) 272-6611

Wayne County Reentry 
Roundtable Wayne County 

Derrick Wootson 
Workforce Development 

2006 Wayne Memorial Drive 
Goldsboro, N.C.  27534 

(919) 731-7950
Derrick.Wootson@nccommerce.com 

*Temporary Contact Person

**These counties are in the Middle District of North Carolina. 
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